
 

 
 
 
 

Jadual pelaksanaan program pendidikan pencegahan di sekolah menengah bagi tahun 2009 

dan 2008 

 
 

 
 

 

 
Bil 

 

 
Nama 

Program/Aktiviti 

Februari  2009 Februari 2008 
 

Bil. 
Program 

 
Kehadiran/ 
Bil.Peserta 

Bil Urin 
Positif 

 
Bil. 

Program 

 
Kehadiran/ 
Bil.Peserta 

 

Bil Urin 
Positif 

 
 
 

1 

 

Ceramah, 
Pameran, 
Tayangan 
Video 

 
 

 
138 

 
 

 
37,809 

 
 

 
0 

 
 

 
138 

 
 

 
63,719 

 
 

 
- 

 

 

2 

 

Ujian Saringan 
Air Kencing 

 

 

207 

 

 

9,613 

 

 

24 

 

 

291 

 

 

12,057 

 

 

- 

 
 

 
3 

 
 

Kem Program, 
Intervensi 
Pelajar (PIP) 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 
 

 
4 

Sek. Gemilang 

Antidadah 

(SEGAK) 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 
 
 

- 

 

 

5 

 

Lain-lain 
Program 

 

 

3 

 

 

750 

 

 

- 

 

 

1 

 

 

60 

 

 

- 

 

Jumlah 
 

348 
 

48172 
 

24 
 

430 
 

75,836 
 

- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


